Onted! 24-12-2019



## Post-Graduate Department of Mathematics

NAAC Accredited Grade "A" University of Kashmin, Sninagan.

HOTES:

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE DEPARTMENTAL RESEARCH COMMITTEE (DRC) HELD ON 21-10-2019 AT 01:30 P.M. IN THE OFFICE CHAMBER OF THE HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT.

The following members were present:

1. Prof. N.A. Rather

in the chair

- 2. Professor S. Pirzada
- 3. Dr. B.A. Zargar
- 4. Dr. M.A. Khanday
- 5. Dr. M.A. Mir

At the outset the Head of the Department while welcoming the members apprised them about the agenda of the meeting:

Interaction with the M.Phil/Ph.D candidate.

One candidate namely Samir Ahmad Wagay (SET) has approached the Department for counselling cum admission to the research programme and after interaction with the DRC members at its meeting held on 21-10-2019, it was resolved to recommend the candidate for Integrated Ph.D programme in Mathematics at South Campus, Anantnag under the supervision of Dr. Mohammad Ibrahim Mir, Asstt. Professor.

The meeting terminated with a vote of thanks.

Signatures of DRC members:

(Prof. N.A. Rather)

(Prof. S. Pirzada)

(Prof.B.A. Zargar)

(Dr. M.A. Khanday)

(Dr. M.A. Mir)

Head of the Department

Post-Graduate Department of Mathematics

## NAAC Accredited Grade "A"

## UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRINAGAR.

NOTES :

-No:		
200000		
Dated		

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE DEPARTMENTAL RESEARCH COMMITTEE (DRC) HELD ON 09-03-2019 AT 02:00 P.M. IN THE OFFICE CHAMBER OF THE HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT.

The following members were present:

Prof. N.A. Rather

in the chair

- 2. Prof. S. Pirzada
- Professor B.A. Zargar
- Dr. M.A. Khanday
- 5. Dr. M.A. Mir

At the outset the Head of the Department while welcoming the members apprised them about the agenda of the meeting.

Considered the application of Mudassir Ahmad for pursuing M.Phil programme.

After threadbare discussion the members of the DRC unanimously resolved and recommended to submit the M.Phil synopsis for placing before the upcoming Board of Research Studies (BORS) for the Registration.

The meeting terminated with a vote of thanks.

Signatures of the DRC members:

1. driscin 5. Com

Head of the Department